1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 337 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 21, delete the new language, and strike everything after the first "board"
1.3	Page 1, lines 22 to 26, strike the old language
1.4	Page 1, line 27, delete the new language and strike everything before the comma
1.5	Page 1, line 28, after "shall" insert "promptly"
1.6	Page 2, line 3, after "complainant" insert "and the subject of the complaint" and
1.7	after "be" insert "promptly"
1.8	Page 2, line 4, after the period, insert "The notice to the subject of the complaint
1.9	must include a copy of the complaint."
1.10	Page 12, line 28, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
1.11	Page 12, line 29, delete "\$1,500" and insert "\$2,500"
1.12	Page 12, lines 30 to 33, delete the new language
1.13	Page 14, line 12, after "(b)" insert "or (c)"
1.14	Page 17, line 29, delete "10.022" and insert "10A.022"
1.15	Page 17, after line 34, insert:
1.16	"Sec EFFECTIVE DATE.
1.17	This act is effective the day following final enactment."
1.18	Amend the title as follows:
1.19	Page 1, line 2, delete "ethics" and insert "campaign finance"
1.20	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
1.21	Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 1